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Election Summary Report
2004 Primary Election
Okeechobee County, Florida
Summary For Jurisdiction Wide, All Counters, All
Races
OFFICIAL RESULTS

Num. Precincts 18
Num. Reporting 18

Registered voters 18184
Total voted 6904

US SENATOR-Rep REP

Total
Number of Precincts 18
Precincts Reporting 18 100.00%
Total Votes 1954
Johnnie Byrd REP 79 4.04%
Doug Gallagher REP 387 19.81%
Larry Klayman REP 31 1.59%
William Billy Kogut REP 14 0.72%
Sonya March REP 53 2.71%
Mel Martinez REP 730 37.36%
Bill McCollum REP 529 27.07%
Karen Saull REP 131 6.70%
US SENATOR-Dem DEM

Total
Number of Precincts 18
Precincts Reporting 18 100.00%
Total Votes 4281
Betty Castor DEM 2446 57.14%
Peter Deutsch DEM 1104 25.79%
Bernard E. Klein DEM 308 7.19%
Alex Penelas DEM 423 9.88%
SHERIFF-Rep REP

Total
Number of Precincts 18
Precincts Reporting 18 100.00%
Total Votes 2009
Tom Levins REP 723 35.99%
Paul May REP 1049 52.22%
Merv Waldron REP 237 11.80%
SHERIFF-Dem DEM

Total
Number of Precincts 18
Precincts Reporting 18 100.00%
Total Votes 4396
Joe Hazellief DEM 2262 51.46%
Bobby Kelly DEM 2134 48.54%
PROPERTY APP. UPC - Dem

Total

Number of Precincts 18
Precincts Reporting 18 100.00%
Total Votes 6523
Raymond Jones DEM 2468 37.84%
Bill Sherman DEM 4055 62.16%



CNTY COMM #1 Dem

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Ray Domer
David Hazellief

CNTY COMM #5 Dem

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Edward Douglas
Elvie Posey
Ray Worley

CIRCUIT JUDGE #1

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Jim McCann
Robert Belanger

CIRCUIT JUDGE #2

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Jim Harpring

Gary L Sweet

Bob Pegg

Albert Burton Moore
Darren Steele

SCHOOL BD #2

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Donna Gail Enrico
Kelly Owens
Karen Streelman

SCHOOL BD #4

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

India C. Riedel
Timothy Welborn

DEM
Total
18
18
4534

DEM
DEM

DEM
Total
18
18
4450

DEM
DEM
DEM

Total

Total

Total

Total

100.00%

2786
1748

100.00%

1714
1927
809

18
18
5960

4037
1923

18
18
6059

545
2078
1617

691
1128

18
18
6581

2417
2117
2047

18
18
6670

4363
2307

61.45%
38.55%

38.52%
43.30%
18.18%

100.00%

67.73%
32.27%

100.00%

8.99%
34.30%
26.69%
11.40%
18.62%

100.00%

36.73%
32.17%
31.10%

100.00%

65.41%
34.59%



