Election Summary Report 2004 Primary Election Okeechobee County, Florida

Summary For Jurisdiction Wide, All Counters, All Races OFFICIAL RESULTS

Registered voters 18184 Total voted 6904 Num. Precincts 18 Num. Reporting 18

08/31/04 21:36:12

US SENATOR-Rep	REP		
•	Total		
Number of Precincts	18		
Precincts Reporting	18	100.00%	
Total Votes	1954		
Johnnie Byrd	REP	79	4.04%
Doug Gallagher	REP	387	19.81%
Larry Klayman	REP	31	1.59%
William Billy Kogut	REP	14	0.72%
Sonya March	REP	53	2.71%
Mel Martinez	REP	730	37.36%
Bill McCollum	REP	529	27.07%
Karen Saull	REP	131	6.70%

US SENATOR-Dem	DEM		
	Total		
Number of Precincts	18		
Precincts Reporting	18	100.00%	
Total Votes	4281		
Betty Castor	DEM	2446	57.14%
Peter Deutsch	DEM	1104	25.79%
Bernard E. Klein	DEM	308	7.19%
Alex Penelas	DEM	423	9.88%

SHERIFF-Rep	REP		
·	Total		
Number of Precincts	18		
Precincts Reporting	18	100.00%	
Total Votes	2009		
Tom Levins	REP	723	35.99%
Paul May	REP	1049	52.22%
Merv Waldron	REP	237	11.80%

SHERIFF-Dem	DEM		
	Total		
Number of Precincts	18		
Precincts Reporting	18	100.00%	
Total Votes	4396		
Joe Hazellief	DEM	2262	51.46%
Bobby Kelly	DEM	2134	48.54%

PROPERTY APP. UPC - De	m			
Total				
Number of Precincts	18			
Precincts Reporting	18	100.00%		
Total Votes	6523			
Raymond Jones	DEM	2468	37.84%	
Bill Sherman	DEM	4055	62.16%	

CNTY COMM #1 Dem	Total	DEM				
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes	Total	18 18 4534	100.0	00%		
Ray Domer David Hazellief	DEM DEM			786 748		
CNTY COMM #5 Dem	Total	DEM				
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes	Total	18 18 4450	100.0	00%		
Edward Douglas Elvie Posey Ray Worley	D	DEM DEM DEM	1	714 927 809	43.30%	
OLDOUIT HIDOE #4						
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting	7	Γotal	18 18		100.00%	
Total Votes			5960			
Jim McCann Robert Belanger			4037 1923		67.73% 32.27%	
CIRCUIT JUDGE #2	٦	Γotal				
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes	·	otai	18 18 6059		100.00%	
Jim Harpring Gary L Sweet Bob Pegg Albert Burton Moore Darren Steele			545 2078 1617 691 1128		8.99% 34.30% 26.69% 11.40% 18.62%	
SCHOOL BD #2 Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting	To	otal	18 18		100.00%	
Total Votes			6581		100.00%	
Donna Gail Enrico Kelly Owens Karen Streelman			2417 2117 2047		36.73% 32.17% 31.10%	
SCHOOL BD #4						
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes	To	otal	18 18 6670		100.00%	
India C. Riedel Timothy Welborn			4363 2307		65.41% 34.59%	